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Doreen Byrd 
Parent Educator 
Exceptional Children’s Assistance Center (ECAC) 
dbyrd@ecacmail.org  
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Teresa Pena 
Parent Educator 
Exceptional Children’s Assistance Center (ECAC) 
tpena@ecacmail.org  
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Whitney Emerson 
Training Coordinator 
Formed Families Forward 
whitney.emerson@formedfamiliesforward.org  
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Jeana Winter 
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Alabama Parent Education Center 
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Mell Jacklick 
Marshallese Outreach Coordinator 
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Candia Nicholas 
Program Director 
Northwest Arkansas CPRC 
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CEO 
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Laura Mattson 
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Assistant Director 
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Parent Training Coordinator 
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Tosha@fndfl.org 

   
Kathy Powell 
Program Director 
Family Network on Disabilities ‐ Parents of the 
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Parent to Parent of Miami 
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Michelle Arregoitia 
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Parent to Parent of Miami 
marregoitia@ptopmiami.org 

Destry LeBrun 
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Empowerment Parent Resource Center 
dlebrun@me.com  

   
Gary Walby 
Project Director 
Empowerment Parent Resource Center 
gwalby@comsysinn.com  

 

   
 
GEORGIA 

 

Patricia Lanaspa 
Director, Support Services ‐ Database 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
patricia@p2pga.org 

Sitara Nayak 
VP of Programs 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
sitara@p2pga.org 

   
Mitzi Proffitt 
Director, Support Services – Outreach 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
mitzi@p2pga.org 

David Blanchard 
VP of Development 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
dave@p2pga.org  

   
Karen Addams 
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Parent to Parent of Georgia 
karen@p2pga.org 

Debra Tucker 
CEO 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
debi@p2pga.org 

   
Stephanie Moss 
RPTAC Director/Chief Operating Officer 
Parent to Parent of Georgia 
stephanie@p2pga.org 

 

   



LOUISIANA   
Raquel Castaneda 
Youth Information and Training Specialist 
Louisiana Parent Training & Information Center 
rcasteneda@fhfjefferson.org  

Mary Jacob 
Executive Director 
Louisiana Parent Training & Information Center 
mjacob@fhfjefferson.org  

   
Bebe Bode 
Executive Assistant 
Louisiana Parent Training & Information Center 
bbode@fhfjefferson.org  

 

   
 
MISSISSIPPI 

 

Pam Dollar 
Executive Director 
Coalition for Citizens with Disabilities 
pam@mspti.org  

 

   
 
OKLAHOMA 

 

Deidra M Edwards 
Information and Training Specialist 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
dedwards@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Amy Synar 
Information Training Specialist 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
asynar@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

   
Melanie Berry 
Information Training Specialist 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
mberry@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Jo Anne Blades 
Board Chair 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
boardchair@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

   
Ellen Kimbrell  
Associate Director 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
ekimbrell@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Sharon Coppedge Long 
Executive Director 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
slong@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

   
Latisha Coats 
Business/Grants Manager 
Oklahoma Parents Center 
lcoats@oklahomaparentscenter.org  

Terry Yarbery 
Child Guidance Specialist 
Pervasive Parenting Center  
tyarbery@pervasiveparentingcenter.org  

   
Kodey Toney 
Director 
Pervasive Parenting Center 
ktoney@pervasiveparentingcenter.org  

 



   
PUERTO RICO   
Mariel Cabrera 
PTI Director 
APNI, Inc. 
mcabrera@apnipr.org  

Silka M Santiago Figueroa 
Trainer 
APNI, Inc. 
silka@apnipr.org  

   
Celia Galán 
Executive Director 
APNI, Inc. 
centroinfo@apnipr.org  

 

   
 
TEXAS 

 

Carmen Ramirez 
Board President 
Children's Disabilities Information Coalition 
(CDIC) 
mariacarmen.ramirez@twc.state.tx.us  

Patricia Santibanez 
Project Director 
Children’s Disabilities Information Coalition 
(CDIC) 
patricia.santibanez@cdicelpaso.org  

   
Kevin Dyer 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
kevindyer1@yahoo.com  

Amy Kreller‐Kochis 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
kochisfamily4@gmail.com  

   
Zurisaday Briz‐Robbins 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
zuribriz@gmail.com  

Olda Berrera 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
olda_p@hotmail.com  

   
Tami Druzba 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
tdruzba@sbcglobal.net  

Juan Medina 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
juangmedina1@yahoo.com  

   
Adelina "Lynn" Hernandez 
Board of Directors Member 
Partners Resource Network 
lina.preneur@gmail.com  

Genevieve Ridolfo 
Board of Directors Vice President 
Partners Resource Network 
gennyridolfo@aol.com  

   
Tim Satre 
Board of Directors President and Treasurer 
Partners Resource Network 
tim.satre@ampf.com  

Jon Howell 
Co‐Director 
Partners Resource Network 
powertoknow@sbcglobal.net  



   
   
Kristina Henning 
Director of Statewide Services 
Partners Resource Network 
khenningprn@sbcglobal.net  

Kim Torres 
Training and Evaluations Specialist 
Partners Resource Network 
ktorrespath@gmail.com  

   
Lisa Cowart 
Project Director  
Partners Resource Network – PATH Project 
lcowartpath@gmail.com  

Teresa Howell 
Executive Director 
Partners Resource Network ‐ PATH, PEN & TEAM 
teresaprn@sbcglobal.net  

   
Staci Rocha 
Activity Coordinator 
Partners Resource Network ‐ PEN Project 
penproject@sbcglobal.net  

Laura Gonzalez 
Project Director  
Partners Resource Network ‐ PEN Project 
lgonzalesprn@sbcglobal.net  

   
 
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 

 

Amelia Headley LaMont 
Executive Director 
Disability Rights Center of the VI 
amelia@drcvi.org  
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Disability Rights Center of the VI 
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kori@justeducators.com  
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Executive Director 
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malizo@spannj.org  
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